18.02.77. Laax

course name:
course length: 3600 m
vertical drop: 1000 m
temperature: +11C!
snow: melting

started: 43

finished: 39

viewers: 27.000!

. Franz Klammer

. Sepp Ferstl

. Bernhard Russi
. Michael Veit

. Toni Steiner

. Werner Grissmann
. Erwin Josi

. Rene Berthod

. Peter Fischer

. Ernst Winkler

. Roland Thoeni
. Roland Lutz

. Peter Miiller

. Ken Read

. Martin Berthod

. Hans Enn

. Conradin Cathomen
. Ivano Corvi

. Peter Liischer

. Herbert Plank

. Ron Biederman

. Andy Mill

. Renato Antonioli
. Leonhard Stock

. Karl Anderson

Downhill, men*

Mooswald/AUT

Hammer/FRG
Andermatt/SUI
Tegernsee/FRG
Lienz/AUT
Lienz/AUT
Adelboden/SUI
Chateau d'Oex/SUI
Oberstdorf/FRG
Schwarzah/AUT
FG-Predazzo/ITA
Sargans/SUI
Zurich/SUI
Calgary/CND

St.Moritz/SUI
Saalfelden/AUT
Laax/SUI
Aprica/ITA
Romanshorn/SUI
Vipiteno/ITA
Stowe/USA
Aspen/USA

Val Furva/ITA
Finkelstein/AUT
Greene/USA

1.59.10

1.59.51
1.59.54
1.59.76
1.59.93
2.00.12
2.00.39
2.00.66
2.00.74
2.00.91
2.00.95
2.01.18
2.01.24
2.01.48

2.01.87
2.01.89
2.02.10
2.02.19
2.02.23
2.02.41
2.02.50
2.02.53
2.02.62
2.02.69
2.02.70

(D

(10)
(6
(7
(5)
(12)
(18)
(4
(16)
(8
(2)
(25)
(14)
(3)

(23)
(30)
21)
(26)
(17)
(1)
(33)
(15)
(29)
(22)
(28)



26. Konrad Bartelski
27. Peter Stehle

28. Oswald Kerschbaumer
29. Robert MclIntyre

30. Peter Zechmeister

31. Peter Rennoth

32. Dave Cargill

and Sepp Wildgruber

34. Werner Spoerri

35. Richard Schlager

36. Antony Guss
37. Eduardo Ripol
38. Carlos Garcia
39. David Price

DNS:

Walter Vesti Davos/SUI,
Massimo Provera Sestriere/ITA,
Dave Murray Whistler Mt./CND.

DNF:

Kandahar/GBR
Oberstauffen/FRG

Bolzano/ITA

/AUS
Koenigsee/FRG
Berchtesgaden/FRG

/GBR
Oberaudorf/FRG
Fischenthal/SUI
Bad Toelz/FRG

Mt.Buller/AUS
Taragona/SPA
Madrid/SPA
Thredbo/AUS

Josef Walcher Schladming/AUT (9),
Erik Haaker Opddal/NOR
Peter Wirnsberger I Leoben/AUT (13),
Guenther Alster Dornbirn/AUT (27)

1. Franz Klammer
2. Bernhard Russi
3. Werner Grissmann

4. Toni Steiner
5. Sepp Ferstl
6. Rene Berthod
7. Roland Thoeni
8. Peter Fischer
9. Ken Read

10. Erwin Josi

split time 1:
AUT 39.19
SUI 39.20
AUT 39.39
AUT 39.86
FRG 40.01
SUI 40.05
ITA 40.07
FRG 40.25
CND 40.31
SUI 40.34

(D
( 6)
(12)

(5)
(10)
(4)
(2
(16)
(3)
(18)

2.02.79
2.02.92

2.04.20
2.04.23
2.04.42
2.04.48

2.04.56
2.05.19
2.05.85

2.08.24
2.08.60
2.08.68
2.08.86

(24)
(40)

(1)
(35)
(37)
(39)
(41)
(36)
(32)
(34)

(43)
(45)
(44)
(42)



split-time 2:

1. Bernhard Russi SUI 1.22.42 (6)
2. Werner Grissmann AUT 1.22.75 (12)
3. Franz Klammer AUT 1.22.82 (D
4. Sepp Ferstl FRG 1.23.02 (10)
5. Toni Steiner AUT 1.23.24 (95
6. Michael Veith FRG (7
and Rene Berthod SUI 1.23.50 (4
8. Erwin Josi SUI (18)
and Roland Thoeni ITA 1.23.63 (2
10. Peter Fischer FRG 1.23.69 (16)
finish:
1. Michael Veit FRG 36.26 (7)
2. Franz Klammer AUT 36.28 (1
3. Sepp Ferstl FRG 36.49 (10)
4. Toni Steiner AUT 36.69 (9
5. Roland Lutz SUI (25!
and Erwin Josi SUI 36.76 (18)
7. Martin Berthod SUI 36.93 (23!
8. Ken Read CND 36.96 (3)
9. Peter Mueller SUI 37.00 (14)
10. Ernst Winkler AUT 37.02 (38)

* supstitute for St.Anton Downhill. Valid for the World Cup,
but not for the Arlberg Kandahar Cup



